



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 374 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 3141 OF 2023

Prakash @ Yuvraj Kashikar and ors. **Vs.** Sunil Sheshrao Kashikar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. B. Dafle, Advocate for applicants/appellants.

Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for non-applicants/respondent.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 21.08.2025.

1. The learned counsel appearing for the applicants tenders pursis dated 21.08.2025 showing the compliance of order dated 30.07.2025 is taken on record and marked as "X" for identification. Hence, order dated 30.07.2025 stands complied with.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)