



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2025

(Prakash @ Yuvraj Kashikar and others vs. Sunil Sheshrao Kashikar)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Bhushan Dafle, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. S.K.Bhoyar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
JANUARY 07, 2026

- 1) Call for Record & Proceedings.
- 2) Stand Over to **09/02/2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)