

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Prakash @ Yuvraj Kashikar And Others PETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Sheshrao Kashikar RESPONDENT

PRANIT J. VAIRAGADE for Petitioner

SK BHOYAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 24/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)